25 October 2024 and
19 November 2024

Placing of new shares
under general
mandate

Approximately
HK$4.56 million

Approximately
HK$4.56 million
for the development
of the electric
vehicles charging
business in
Hong Kong

Approximately
HK$1.78 million
had been utilised
as intended.
The remaining
balance of
the net proceeds
of approximately
HK$2.78 million
will be utilised as
intended by the end
of December 2025.

Save as disclosed above, the Company had not conducted any other equity fund raising activities
in the past twelve (12) months immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

– 7 –

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Assuming there being no other changes in the share capital of the Company from the date of this
announcement and up to completion of the Placing, set out below is the shareholding structure of
the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement, and (ii) immediately after completion of the
Placing.

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after
completion of the Placing
(assuming all the Placing
Shares are fully placed)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%2

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%2

Director
Mr. Cheng Lut Tim1 3,800,000 1.87 3,800,000 1.56

Placees – – 40,689,308 16.67
Public Shareholders 199,646,544 98.13 199,646,544 81.77

Total 203,446,544 100.00 244,135,852 100.00

Notes:

1. The Shares are held by Excellent Winning Investment Limited. Mr. Cheng Lut Tim is interested in Excellent
Winning Investment Limited. Mr. Cheng Lut Tim is therefore deemed to be interested in 3,800,000 Shares held
by Excellent Winning Investment Limited under the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap 571 of the laws of
Hong Kong).

2. Certain percentage figures included in the table above have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly,
figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company should note that the completion of the